New Mexico Health Care Authority | MMISR Financial Services Project
D.0 FFS Payer
Sheet B1, B2, B3
New Mexico Health Care Authority
MMISR Financial Services Project
Version 1.0
New Mexico Health Care Authority
Medical Assistance Division

Payer Requirement: Code of the initially
prescribed product or service.
461-EU  PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  Ø=Not Specified
1=Prior Authorization
2=Medical Certification
RW  Imp Guide: Required if this field could
result in different coverage, pricing, or
patient financial responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Use ‘1’ in this field
when submitting claims for Children’s
Medical Services Use ‘2’ in this field for
early Refill override – when authorized by
the POS help desk.
462-EV  PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW  Imp Guide: Required if this field could
result in different coverage, pricing, or
patient financial responsibility.
Payer Requirement: Required if valid
value in field 461-EU is ‘1’ and a number
is required to be submitted.
343-HD  DISPENSING STATUS  P = Initial Fill
C = Completion Fill
RW  Imp Guide: Required for the partial fill or
the completion fill of a prescription.
Payer Requirement: Same as Imp Guide.
344-HF  QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
  RW  Imp Guide: Required for the partial fill or
the completion fill of a prescription.
Payer Requirement: Required when
submitting a claim for a partial fill.
345-HG  DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
  RW  Imp Guide: Required for the partial fill or
the completion fill of a prescription.
Payer Requirement: Required when
submitting a claim for a partial fill.
995-E2  ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION  SNOMED Values Required  RW  Imp Guide: Required if specified in trading
partner agreement.
Payer Requirement: Required when
submitting compounds.
Pricing Segment Questions  Check  Claims Billing/Claim Rebill If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
New Mexico MMISR Financial Services Project   D.0 FFS Payer Sheet B1, B2, B3
New Mexico Health Care Authority | Medical Assistance Division
PO Box 2348 - Santa Fe, NM 87504 | Phone: (505) 827-7750 Fax: (505) 827-6286
9
Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9  INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED
R
412-DC  DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED
RW  Imp Guide: Required if its value affects the
Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
Payer Requirement: Required, if
necessary, as component part of Gross
Amount Due.
438-E3  INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED
R  Imp Guide: Required if its value affects the
Gross Amount Due (43Ø-DU) calculation.
Payer Requirement: Required when